
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4315
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
RAILWAY WORKSHOP AT SAMASTIPUR
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of capacity utilization/production output of the Railway Workshop at Samastipur during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) whether the production output has been hampered due to irregular supply of required materials/parts by the appointed suppliers to the said workshop;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard; and

(d) the present status of construction of new shed for repairing/overhauling of wagons at the said location?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4315 BY SHRI MAHESHWAR
HAZARI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 06.09.2012 REGARDING RAILWAY WORKSHOP AT SAMASTIPUR

(a) Capacity utilization/production output of the Railway Workshop Samastipur during the last three years, year-wise is given below:-

Financial year No. of wagons produced

2009-10  139
2010-11  96
2011-12  185

(b) & (c) Presently the production output has been hampered due to certain supply chain issues. These issues are being monitored closely by the Railways.

(d) Construction of new shed along with associate facilities meant for undertaking C-Category Unloadable wagon Repair is in progress.
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